Local Game Consensus of 17 for Mon24

OSW 39.3 30.6 235. 2.2 8.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 39 28
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 14
2.53 29.26 83.85
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.941 Prob = 64.000 Amnt = 1.353
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 6.398 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 17 for Mon48
OSW 46.1 30.1 285. 9.2 8.05 1.95 0.00 0.00 0.01 45 29
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 17
4.71 28.15 81.60
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.968 Prob = 64.734 Amnt = 2.471
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 28.028 LocS = 8.052
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Tue24
OSW 45.9 29.2 187. 3.8 9.89 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 45 29
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 17
2.44 27.02 81.61
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.898 Prob = 0.012 Amnt = 0.000
ErCn(raw) : PrbS = 5.975 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Tue48
OSW 52.7 34.1 213. 7.6 0.67 7.99 1.08 0.26 0.09 53 31
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 7
0.33 28.71 85.52
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.741 Prob = 2.331 Amnt = 2.222
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 0.111 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Wed24
OSW 52.6 32.9 211. 2.8 4.50 5.39 0.11 0.00 0.02 53 31
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 1
0.06 25.29 80.36
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.577 Prob = 20.262 Amnt = 1.667
ErCn(raw) : PrbS = 0.003 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Wed48
OSW 46.6 38.6 133.10.0 0.00 1.56 7.28 1.17 0.29 42 38
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 15
1.83 32.16 98.64
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.697 Prob = 72.670 Amnt = 15.056
ErCn(raw) : PrbS = 3.361 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 19 for Thu24
OSW 43.4 38.5 271.10.1 3.47 6.53 0.00 0.00 0.02 42 38
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 14
0.89 32.42 97.89
ErCn(raw): Wind = 3.561 Prob = 12.066 Amnt = 1.316
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 0.801 LocS = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 19 for Thu48
OSW 35.2 34.4 58. 4.2 0.00 3.95 5.74 0.32 0.21 37 37
Storm Game for tx-la-ms-al-fl Consensus of 19
8.95 31.75 94 .34
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.521 Prob = 36.734 Amnt = 17.526
ErCn(raw): PrbS = 1.108 LocS = 3.042

Verification
0O 0 010 O 0O 0.02
Verification
0
Max = 0.294 Min = 2.647
Verification
25 10 0 10 O O ©0.03
Verification
10
Max = 1.059 Min = 1.118
Verification
16 3 10 0 O 0 ©0.00
Verification
0
Max = 0.944 Min = 0.222
Verification
22 2 010 O O o0.07
Verification
0
Max = 0.278 Min = 3.056
Verification
13 2 0 10 O 0 0.04
Verification
0
Max = 0.389 Min = 1.889
Verification
14 6 0 10 O 0 0.14
Verification
0
Max = 4.556 Min = 0.556
Verification
24 13 0 10 O O o0.01
Verification
0
Max = 1.368 Min = 0.526
Verification
5 3 010 0O O 0.03
Verification
10
Max = 1.842 Min = 2.632



Scaling Summary: (Week of 09 Apr 18)

ErrAmtCons = 41.61 ErrPrbCons = 272.81 Prob Scale = 0.1907
ErrTmpCons = 23.37 ErrPreCons = 93.62 Prcp Scale = 0.2497
ErrWndCons = 14.90 Wind Scale = 0.4705 Local Week = 53.76

Scaling Summary for Storm Game
ErrPSTCons = 45.78 ErrLSTCons = 11.09 Week Scale = 1.8600
Location vs Prb Scale = 0.2500 Local vs Storm Game Scale 2.3851

Fcst Ladder: (Week of 09 Apr 18) through Period Thu48

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min STPrb STLoc
1 Hiris 196.1 17.4 27.0 15.0 29.5 31.5 44 .5 31.3
2 Consensus 200.0 13.0 24 .2 19.3 20.0 23.5 50.8 49.2
3 Jacomowitz 209.6 14.6 30.5 22.8 22.3 29.8 54 .3 35.4
4 Seymour 213.1 14.6 29.0 20.4 26.0 40.9 47.7 34.3
5 NWS 215.3 18.3 20.9 14.1 23.9 35.2 64.5 38.6
6 Bielfeld 216.5 15.7 32.6 24 .6 63.2 40.9 11.1 28.3
7 Steiger 225.8 13.3 25.0 20.4 31.6 27.9 44 .4 63.2
8 Flower 226.6 17.6 27.5 17.2 29.8 40.9 47 .7 45.9
9 Butler 231.9 12.8 32.3 24 .1 20.5 26.0 73.2 42.9

10 Tirone 240.8 11.4 33.1 25.1 39.8 34.7 41.1 55.6
11 Jester 244 .2 16.4 32.8 30.2 29.8 31.6 73.2 30.2
12 Rojas 254 .8 15.0 41 .4 28.8 20.5 33.5 76.5 39.2
13 Nairy 269.1 14.8 19.0 11.6 46 .5 29.8 94 .3 53.1
14 Sczepanski 272.1 18.8 31.6 23.7 26.0 35.3 76.5 60.2
15 Vogt 274 .0 14.3 25.1 20.0 35.3 33.5 82.1 63.7
16 SREF 276 .4 21.7 15.5 19.7 48.1 31.5 105.5 34.6
17 Trombley 278.6 13.4 26.7 7.9 29.8 18.6 137.5 44 .8
18 Ballentine 279.2 18.6 35.4 26.5 31.6 33.5 96.5 37.1
19 Sommer 283 .4 15.5 23.1 18.1 37.2 20.5 136.4 32.6
20 Moss 286.7 21.2 20.6 11.6 37.2 18.6 157.5 20.0
21 Elsby 288.2 19.1 31.2 23.1 35.4 42.1 68.4 68.9
22 Burns 290.7 14.8 29.4 21.7 26.1 34.7 78.3 85.7
23 Number27 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
24 Number26 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
25 Collins 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
26 Numberl8 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
27 Numberl7 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
28 Numberlé 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
29 Delia 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
30 Nichols 300.0 19.6 36.2 29.0 29.9 35.3 76.2 73.8
31 GFS 479.0 19.4 22.9 27.1 25.7 20.3 342.9 20.8
32 NAM 573.8 19.3 26.1 20.6 33.2 31.5 413.8 29.4



Semester Ranking for week of 09 Apr 18
Ladder includes forecasters with at least 80.% participation

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min HZPrb HZLoc
1 Seymour 1734.4 135.4 191.3 133.1 250.4 243.4 344 .4 436.
2 Steiger 1743.0 143.2 220.3 177.3 227.1 214 .4 317.3 443.
3 Consensus 1750.0 124.3 186.5 146.6 214 .6 199.7 393.5 484.
4 Hiris 1862.5 141.9 203.9 150.8 228.0 238.1 368.0 b531.
5 Butler 2041.8 151.5 222.6 177.3 201.4 229.2 491.6 568.
6 Nairy 2099.1 144.3 257.7 239.5 268.2 250.5 418.1 520.
7 Rojas 2245.6 135.7 230.5 154.3 234.0 239.6 741.2 510.
8 Burns 2316.6 143.2 229.8 177.5 262.1 237.3 663.2 603.
9 Nichols 2322.7 172.1 305.1 211.2 280.9 238.1 417.5 697.

10 Jacomowitz 2336.7 144.6 228.2 200.2 212.3 220.5 812.1 518.
11 Moss 2361.6 175.8 288.5 202.5 294 .8 234.6 650.4 515.
12 Sommer 2413.0 138.9 297.4 186.3 265.8 243.3 719.3 562.
13 Sczepanski 2488.5 146.1 254.0 206.7 267.6 207.0 892.8 514.
14 Vogt 2593.5 158.8 248.3 137.4 293.8 254.4 805.7 695.
15 Tirone 2698.9 126.1 226.3 165.4 266.3 255.1 753.6 906.
16 Bielfeld 2796.6 159.2 285.6 179.9 345.5 244.7 846.7 735.
17 Ballentine 2815.3 145.8 284.8 271.7 279.6 262.4 912.1 658.
18 NWS 2838.0 151.0 268.1 332.3 267.2 257.0 972.8 589.
19 Jester 2909.4 151.4 303.2 155.8 248.7 228.5 858.6 963.
20 Elsby 2940.3 157.9 331.1 193.8 230.6 260.2 1147.7 618.
21 GFS 3005.4 192.9 239.2 275.0 343.9 271.3 1003.7 679.
22 Flower 3035.6 182.3 269.7 387.9 237.3 241.0 577.6 1139.
23 Trombley 3129.9 174.0 187.9 147.0 290.9 299.6 1249.3 781.
24 SREF 3223.4 165.4 348.2 435.5 330.7 329.0 906.4 708.
25 NAM 4023.5 156.0 225.4 268.3 339.7 269.1 2159.0 606.
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Mon24

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
Sommer
Steiger
Delia
Ballentine
Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
Numberlé
Numberl?7
Numberl18
Butler
Burns
Flower
Bielfeld
Collins
Sczepanski
Hiris
Number26
Number27
GF'S
NAM
SREF
NWS

Mon48

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
Sommer
Steiger
Delia
Ballentine

g
g3
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Forecasts for week of 09 Apr 18

States:
LatF LonF
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

29.59 81.73
28.30 82.56
29.23 81.78
0.00 0.00
29.73 82.12
27.99 82.02
29.27 81.98
0.00 0.00
26.70 98.80
28.35 82.40
0.00 0.00
35.84 90.70
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
28.43 82.54
0.00 0.00
29.61 81.34
29.01 82.14
0.00 0.00
28.48 81.51
29.16 82.28
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
28.23 82.45
30.20 82.21
29.54 83.02
0.00 0.00

States: tx

LatF LonF
29.65 82.32
27.46 81.08

0.00 0.00
28.53 81.37
26.48 81.45
27.88 81.51
27.98 81.58
28.18 82.26
27.26 80.84
28.31 81.55

0.00 0.00
27.90 82.00

tx la ms al fl
Max Min Dir Spd

42 28 20
38 33 25
0 0 0
41 30 19
40 30 0
35 32 0
38 32 27
41 28 26
41 24 0
41 29 26
0 0 0
38 28 19
40 32 25
0 0 0
40 32 20
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
37 32 0
0 0 0
39 34 27
41 32 27
0 0 0
37 32 0
39 33 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
41 28 26
36 32 25
39 31 6
39 32 24

la ms al f1l

Max Min Dir

48 29 28
44 32 28

0 0 0
48 30 29
43 31 29
45 32 26
45 31 28
46 26 29
48 30 29
47 29 27

0 0 0
42 28 30

5
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City:

osw

Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
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Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

11
10
0
11
7
10
10
10
10
7
0
10

City: osw
1 9 0
9 1 0
0 0 0
8 2 0
10 0 0
9 1 0
10 0 0
9 1 0
2 8 0
7 3 0
0 0 0
7 2 0

0
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Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
Numberlé
Numberl?7
Numberl8
Butler
Burns
Flower
Bielfeld
Collins
Sczepanski
Hiris
Number26
Number27
GF'S

NAM

SREF

NWS

Tue24

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
Sommer
Steiger
Delia
Ballentine
Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Butler
Burns
Flower
Bielfeld
Collins
Sczepanski
Hiris
Number26
Numbexr27
GF'S
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28.40 81.59
0.00 0.00
29.07 81.67
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
28.20 82.64
0.00 0.00
28.06 81.37
28.00 81.09
0.00 0.00
28.48 81.51
28.71 81.31
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
29.38 82.07
29.03 81.70
28.66 81.38
28.24 81.69
States: tx
LatF LonF
27.05 81.76
27.59 81.04
0.00 0.00
28.53 81.37
27.03 82.00
27.61 80.88
27.40 82.18
27.04 81.37
26.07 80.15
25.76 81.23
0.00 0.00
27.70 80.90
27.60 80.97
25.67 80.65
26.21 80.54
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
27.27 82.37
27.08 82.32
27.55 87.39
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
26.14 80.22
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

48 31
0 0
50 27
0 0
0 0
0 0
44 31
0 0
48 32
48 26
0 0
42 33
47 34
0 0
0 0
46 29
42 31
47 30
47 35
la ms al
Max Min
48 29
45 30
0 0
47 30
43 30
45 28
44 30
45 26
46 30
48 28
0 0
46 28
47 30
48 28
46 27
0 0
0 0
0 0
45 31
46 32
47 29
47 28
0 0
44 32
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

29

29

28

29
29

28
29

27
28
28
27

fl
Dir
18
19

18
18
18
20
18
19
19

21
17
19
18

18
18
18

20

O O O o

8 9 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 10 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
8 8 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 10 0 0 0 0
8 10 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
10 9 1 0 0 1
6 8 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
9 6 4 0 0 1
10 9 1 0 0 0
9 8 2 0 0 1
8 8 2 0 0 0
City: osw
Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
3 10 0 0 0 0
5 10 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3 10 0 0 0 0
4 10 0 0 0 0
4 9 1 0 0 0
4 10 0 0 0 0
3 10 0 0 0 0
4 10 0 0 0 0
4 10 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
4 9 1 0 0 0
4 10 0 0 0 0
6 10 0 0 0 0
5 10 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
3 10 0 0 0 0
3 10 0 0 0 0
4 10 0 0 0 0
0 10 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
6 10 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0



NAM
SREF
NWS

Tue48

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
Sommer
Steiger
Delia
Ballentine
Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Butler
Burns
Flower
Bielfeld
Collins
Sczepanski
Hiris
Number26
Numbexr27
GF'S
NAM
SREF
NWS

Wed24

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
Sommer
Steiger

99
99
99

g
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0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
States: tx
LatF LonF
25.69 80.68
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
37.61 93.74
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
25.75 80.47
0.00 0.00
26.90 80.59
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
31.90 100.66
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
26.03 80.17
27.08 82.32
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
States: tx
LatF LonF
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0 0
0 0
0 0
la ms al
Max Min
56 36
49 34
0 0
55 34
50 31
48 32
52 36
53 33
52 33
55 34
0 0
51 33
55 38
55 34
53 33
0 0
0 0
0 0
50 34
54 35
54 35
57 32
0 0
50 36
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
la ms al
Max Min
52 34
49 31
0 0
56 31
53 31
0 0
52 31
52 31
51 33
55 34

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
fl City: osw
Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
21 11 0 10 0 0 12
21 8 0 10 0 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 8 1 8 1 0 9
21 7 2 8 0 0 5
19 5 1 8 1 0 5
25 5 0 9 1 9 11
23 7 1 9 0 0 10
21 8 0 8 2 0 11
22 8 0 8 2 0 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 10 2 4 4 0 13
22 8 1 8 1 0 7
20 9 1 9 0 0 10
19 5 0 7 3 0 13
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 5 1 8 1 0 6
19 8 0 7 3 0 8
23 8 2 8 0 0 9
23 8 0 10 0 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 8 0 9 1 0 9
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
fl City: osw
Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
21 6 9 1 0 0 1
19 4 9 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 7 0 0 3
0 0 4 6 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 4 8 2 0 0 0
21 3 6 4 0 0 2
24 4 9 1 0 0 1
18 2 2 8 0 0 3



Delia
Ballentine
Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
Numberlé
Numberl7
Numberl8
Butler
Burns
Flower
Bielfeld
Collins
Sczepanski
Hiris
Number26
Numbexr27
GF'S

NAM

SREF

NWS

Wed48

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
Sommer
Steiger
Delia
Ballentine
Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
Numberlé
Number1l7
Numberl8
Butler
Burns
Flower
Bielfeld
Collins
Sczepanski
Hiris
Number26
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0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
25.29 80.36
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
25.27 80.59
25.30 80.44
0.00 0.00
States: tx
LatF LonF
32.79 97.35
32.06 99.31
0.00 0.00
32.75 97.33
29.11 99.02
0.00 0.00
32.68 98.08
31.71 99.81
31.36 100.49
31.71 98.83
0.00 0.00
33.50 98.20
32.31 98.73
0.00 0.00
32.34 97.60
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
33.22 97.70
31.90 99.22
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
32.47 99.87
32.44 98.06
0.00 0.00

0
54
53
55
55

0

0

0
52
53
52
52

0
51
50

0

0
51
50
55
51

la ms
Max Min Dir

47
40
0
50
46
0
46
54
47
45
0
47
45
47
42
0
0
0
45
48
46
51
0
44
48
0

0 0
34 18
36 20
35 0
34 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
33 20
33 0
33 21
32 21

0 0
33 21
33 23

0 0

0 0
31 23
29 21
35 24
34 22
al f1
39 17
37 14

0 0
42 13
38 15

0 0
37 10
42 14
38 16
41 12

0 0
41 15
37 12
34 9
38 13

0 0

0 0

0 0
38 9
36 11
36 14
43 14

0 0
39 14
38 16

0 0
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20
10
0
20
15
0
52
32
20
38
0
32
34
25
35
0
0
0
32
30
30
38
0
35
25
0



Numbexr27
GF'S

NAM

SREF

NWS

Thu24

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
Sommer
Steiger
Delia
Ballentine
Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
Numberlé
Number1l7
Numberl8
Butler
Burns
Flower
Bielfeld
Collins
Sczepanski
Hiris
Number26
Number27
GFS
NAM
SREF
NWS

Thu48

Name
Moss
Jester
Nichols
Nairy
Trombley
Tirone
Rojas
Vogt
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PF
10

99
10

10

0.00 0.00
32.11 99.79
31.80 99.10
31.49 99.24

0.00 0.00

States: tx
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Delia
Ballentine
Seymour
Elsby
Jacomowitz
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Number1l7
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Butler
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Bielfeld
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GFS

NAM

SREF

NWS

10
99

10
10

99
99
99
10
10
10
10
99

10
99
99
10
10
10
10

32.
30.
.00
32.
.54
31.
31.
.00
.00
.00
32.
31.
.37
32.
.00
30.
32.
.00
.00
32.
32.
33.
32.

32

30

78
92

29

74
56

53
14

31

91
70

65
94
82
52

96.
94 .
.00
96.
.58
.40
93.
.00
.00
.00
92.
96.
94 .
94 .
.00
93.
.24
.00
.00
93.
94 .
94 .
94 .

93
93

o

94

80
16

10

73

69
03
12
33

64

55
18
97
71

40
35

33
35
34
35

36
35
34
35

37
37

38
33
39
36

36
34

30
35
34
35

36
35
33
34

37
37

37
33
39
36

W WOVWJO O WMJONDNJOOO O OO O JOoO o ul o

O U1 U1 U1 © O UTUT O B O UL O OO U WwWwWwUu o !

W O NMNDNOOOOOOOOO OO OO OL OO O o o

W Ul WNOOONOONBMWDNOOOPWNNDNDNOOONDN

W b OO P OO MO JOTO OO0 0Oy O v

P P EPFDNOOOOOOOONOOOOOONDNOOOoO

25
15

30
20
28
18

26
24
15
22

25
12

28
22
17
21



